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EMBASSY OF THE PEOPLE’S REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH

VIA DELL'ANTARTIDE 7, 00144 ROME, ITALY
E-mail: mission.rome@mofa.gov.bd, embassyofbangladeshrome@gmail.com Website: www.bdembassyrome.it

No. 19.01.3901.203.33.003.20/ O4 30 December 2021

Dear Director,

A list of holidays for the year 2022 has been prepared on the basis of the circular no.
05.00.0000.173.08.003.18-212 dated 31 October 2021 issued by the Ministry of Public Administration,

Government of Bangladesh and the list of national holidays in Italy. The list is as follows:

Sl. No. Name of the Holiday Date of 2022 Day
1. New Year’s Day 01 January Saturday
2. Epiphany Day 06 January | Thursday
3. Language Martyrs’ & International Mother | 21 February Monday
- Language Day
4. Birthday of the Father of the Nation Bangabandhu 17 March Thursday

Sheikh Mujibur Rahman
5. Shab-e-barat * 18 March Friday
6. Independence and National Day 26 March Saturday
7. Bengali New Year 14 April Thursday
8. Easter Monday 18 April Monday
9. Anniversary of the Liberation (Italy) 25 April Monday
10. | Shab-e-Qadr * 28 April Thursday
11. | Jummatul Bida 29 April Friday
12. | May Day 01 May Sunday
13. | Eid-ul-Fitr * 01-03 May Sun-Tuesday
14. | Buddha Purnima (Boishakhi Purnima) * 14 May Saturday
15. | National Day/ Republic Day of Italy 02 June Thursday
16. | Feast of St. Peter and St. Paul Day 29 June Wednesday
17. | Eid-ul-Azha * 08 Jul-10 July Fri-Sun
18. | Muharram (Ashura) * 08 August Monday
19. | National Mourning Day/Assumption Day (in Italy) 15 August Monday
20. | Shuvo Janmastami 18 August Thursday
21. | Durga Puja 05 October Wednesday
22. | Eid-e-Miladunnabi (SM) * 08 October Saturday
23. | All Saints’ Day 01 November Tuesday
24. | The Immaculate Conception 08 December Thursday
25. | Victory Day 16 December Friday
26. | Christmas Day 25 December Sunday
27. | St. Stephen’s Day 26 December ‘Monday
*Subject to the sight of the moon. | -l
02. This is for your kind information and records.
. (MohammaﬁJ(asa Uddin)
Counsellor & HOC

Mr. Mohammad Al Alamul Emam
Director (Personnel)
Ministry of Foreign Affairs

Dhaka




